Remeasurements of defined benefit plans 23,784 3,255  27,039

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI 80,124 (22,167)  57,957

Net in changes in cash flow hedges  (18,406) 1,556  (16,850)
Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method (91,258) 22,287  (68,971)

Total 182,863 4,931  187,794

OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to

non-controlling interests:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   60,328

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   5,984

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   2,277

Net changes in cash flow hedges   (891)
Total   67,698

OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to

Hitachi, Ltd. stockholders:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   128,291

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   21,055

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   55,680

Net changes in cash flow hedges   (15,959)
Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method   (68,971)

Total   120,096

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

F-40

   Millions of yen
 2014

 Before tax Tax effect After tax

OCI arising during the year:

Foreign currency translation adjustments 127,740 -  127,740

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans 78,516 (14,310)  64,206

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI 128,702 (25,970)  102,732

Net changes in cash flow hedges  (13,006) (3,722)  (16,728)
Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method 28,429 (221)  28,208

Total 350,381 (44,223) 306,158

Reconciliation of OCI to profit or loss:

Foreign currency translation adjustments (5,626) -  (5,626)
Net changes in cash flow hedges (5,016) 1,730  (3,286)
Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method (1,835) -  (1,835)

Total  (12,477) 1,730  (10,747)

OCI, net of reclassification adjustments:

Foreign currency translation adjustments 122,114 -  122,114

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans 78,516 (14,310)  64,206

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI 128,702 (25,970)  102,732

Net changes in cash flow hedges  (18,022) (1,992)  (20,014)
Share of OCI of investments accounted for using the equity method 26,594 (221)  26,373

Total 337,904 (42,493)  295,411

OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to

non-controlling interests:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   36,006

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   4,543

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   2,856

Net changes in cash flow hedges   511
Total   43,916

OCI, net of reclassification adjustments, attributable to

Hitachi, Ltd. stockholders:

Foreign currency translation adjustments   86,108

Remeasurements of defined benefit plans   59,663

Net changes in financial assets measured at FVTOCI   99,876

Net changes in cash flow hedges   (20,525)